06/30/2023
Building Permit Activity

Date From 6/1/2023 and Date To 6/29/2023

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202300792

202300916

202300914

202300871

202300900

202300829

202300868

202300828

202300854

202300800

202300813

202300822

202300821

202300782

202300918

202300858

202300894

202300887

202300839

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Fence

109 GREEN
MEADOWS ST
(80608300700)
1328 BRADFORD CT
(80109490000)

620 JEFFERSON ST
(80602260000)
610 CLEVELAND ST
(80604900000)
620 JEFFERSON ST
(80602260000)

2512 WALLACE AVE
(80217610000)

1125 S PARK AVE
(80105540000)

954 BETTY AVE
(80604680000)

2340 BRANTWOOD
DR (80209300000)
335 CARRIAGE DR
(80919060000)

36 JEWELERS PARK
DR (80606510900)
1215 GILLINGHAM RD
(80606460500)

601 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80200780000)
1199 GILLINGHAM RD
(80606460300)

996 S GREEN BAY RD
(80606460103)

1380 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80906000000)

1554 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80916190000)
2474 SCHULTZ DR
(80213590000)

630 HAYLETT ST
(80904310000)

Chris J. Feldmann

Ronald Goudreau

Daniel Woolf
Moo Khu Htoo

Daniel Woolf

Steven L. Leisure
Jacob W. Martin

Martin Morales

Wesley P. Basler
Matthew Spang
Jewelers Mutual Ins Co

Pack Rat Storage North,
LLC

Galloway Company

Matthew Gamerdinger and

Linda Gamerdinger Joint
Lati Company

R&L Properties LLC

Calumet Capital Il LLC
Waller Enterprises LLC

Perron Properties 4, LLC

MOTTO AND SONS
CONSTRUCTION

APPLE VALLEY CONCRETE

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

NONE

MJI BUILDING SERVICES

FLOREK-HENDERSON
DENTAL LLC

KELLER INC

FRONTIER BUILDERS &
CONSULTANTS

06/05/2023

06/28/2023

06/28/2023

06/20/2023

06/23/2023

06/12/2023

06/20/2023

06/12/2023

06/15/2023

06/06/2023

06/08/2023

06/09/2023

06/09/2023

06/02/2023

06/29/2023

06/15/2023

06/22/2023

06/21/2023

06/13/2023

$2,000

$10,000

$5,200
$8,500

$21,400

$0
$1,000
$2,000
$2,090
$5,000
$11,000

$150,000

$425,000

$4,000

$70,000

$85,000

$331,820

$1,104,000

$1,000

Replace front porch 8 x 20

Add 16'x16' deck off rear side of
home over existing patio
footprint. Using diamond pier
footings

Lift existing garage and replace
concrete slab

24x24 detached garage with
electric

SLAB ONLY - Lift existing
garage. Remove and replace
concrete slab

Put up a Gazebo

Build a 8X7 Resin Shed in
Southwest corner of property
Building a 10 x 20 shed

New 15x8 plastic storage shed
in rear yard

renewal of Permit 202200664
adding shed to back yard

New 240sq.ft. gazebo per plans

New 34 unit storage building
Pipe Bridge

Add garage door to north wall.
Demo interior.

Remodel of and existing suite for
a new tenant

Minor interior alteration and
small addition under existing
roof line per plans.

Interior remodel of existing
building

Building Addition

4 foot chainlink fence on sides of
house with gate on left back side
of house. Fences will stop at
back of house.
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06/30/2023
Building Permit Activity

Date From 6/1/2023 and Date To 6/29/2023

Permit # Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Templates

Description

202300808

202300850

202300840

202300870

202300910

202300812

202300823

202300806

202300912

202300862

202300817

202300869

202300820

202300898

202300842

202300888

202300917

202300781

202300793

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Pool

Pool

Pool

1143 BREEZEWOOD
LN (80620180000)
571 RIFORD RD
(80106090000)

1101 HARRISON ST
(80600570000)

1107 GREEN ACRES
LN (80610460000)
547 OAK ST
(80801470000)

1042 STERLING AVE
(80703151200)

618 OAK ST
(80803670000)

611 E DOTY AVE
(80100850000)

1152 WESTWIND CT
(80626310000)

908 BALDWIN ST
(80605120000)

966 HIGGINS AVE
(80902020000)

822 HIGGINS AVE
(80804450000)

407 BOSWORTH LN
(80909821000)

1561 COLLINS ST
(80208120000)

1217 NICOLET BLVD
(80504130000)

973 HUNT AVE
(80603920000)

829 GRANT PL
(80504320500)
1317 WHISPERING
PINES LN
(81101990000)
1563 AMES ST
(80206980000)

Shaun Jorgenson
Andrew Gaerthofner
Brian E. Wood

Mark S. Whitney
Jeffrey R. Lamb
Taylor Everidge
Matthew Marvin

Waldschmidt
Samuel Roth

RJ KEMP CARPENTRY
Christopher T. Baardsen

Rebecca Mohl

Jacob J. King

Cheramie L. Jones FOX VALLEY FENCING

Matthew Halpert

Megan J. Schaefer

Steven Hrubecky SURE DRY BASEMENTS

Crystal M. Ellis ABT FOUNDATION

SOLUTIONS, INC.
Alexander J. Billings

Kyle Zimmer

Steven P. Goodrich

06/06/2023

06/14/2023

06/13/2023

06/20/2023

06/27/2023

06/07/2023

06/09/2023

06/06/2023

06/27/2023

06/16/2023

06/08/2023

06/20/2023

06/09/2023

06/22/2023

06/14/2023

06/21/2023

06/28/2023

06/01/2023

06/05/2023

$1,500
$1,700
$2,000
$2,400
$2,500
$2,700
$2,800
$3,000
$6,800
$6,880
$7,200

$7,400

$9,500

$5,000

$5,871

$18,995

$5,000

$5

$700

Vinyl fence installation

New fence on east and south
sides of backyard
Fence

Replace fence

6’ high vinyl privacy fence

New 6' wood fence rear yard
Installing new fence in backyard.
fence

Install fence

Replacement Fence

New fence

121 feet of 6 ft tall cedar privacy
fencing and 32 feet of 3 ft tall
cedar privacy fencing

Existing 6’ fence is running
along the back property line. We
are adding a 4’ fence on each
side of the property to enclose
the yard.

Egress window install on side of
house

Installing braces for foundation
wall stabilization as well as a
sump pump.

Excavate, straighten, waterproof
& install 19 beams with 22'
bleeder line.

24' above ground pool

storable pool

20" storable pool
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 6/1/2023 and Date To 6/29/2023

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

06/30/2023

Description

202300872

202300866

202300863

202300785

202300890

202300789

202300896

202300893

202300904

202300799

202300907

202300837

202300908

202300794

202300790

202300796

202300797

202300791

202300851

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign
Sign
Sign

Sign

Sign
Sign
Sign

Sign

1305 CONEFLOWER
CT (81203110000)

1332 BRADFORD CT
(80109480000)

216 S JOHN ST
(80700910000)

575 RIFORD RD
(80106110000)

1354 YORKSHIRE CT
(80112950000)

1093 CONGRESS ST
(80904470000)

409 10TH ST
(80505410000)

561 E WISCONSIN
AVE (80100760000)

781 MAPLE ST
(80805160000)

1133 S PARK AVE
(80105530000)

109 CURTIS AVE
(80204200000)

704 MAIN ST
(80404800000)

150 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705800100)

2255 BROOKS AVE
(80212220000)

1655 BERGSTROM RD
(80616500000)

1645 BERGSTROM RD
(80645000000)

1257 GILLINGHAM RD
(80606461200)

1117 S COMMERCIAL

ST (80204820000)

Sengbusch Family
Revocable Trust

Jeffrey A. Ruback
Bradley J. Poye

Thomas James Weyers
The Hughes Family Trust
Jane A. Navis

Terry L. Fuller

Eric G. Eberts

Patrick Geniesse

Lam H. Huynh

Thomas P. Kelly

Coenen Office Properties,
LLC
Bergstrom Consortium Inc

Menasha Corporation

Menasha Packaging
Company LLC
Menasha Packaging
Company Inc
Menasha Packaging
Company LLC

A S Gill, Inc.

BURG HOMES LLC

RIVERS EDGE REMODELING
LLC

BRICCO SERVICES LLC

GRYBOSKI BUILDERS

GRANT THOMPSON
CONSTUCTION

PAGE CONSTRUCTION &
REMODELING

APPLETON SIGN COMPANY

APPLETON SIGN COMPANY
APPLETON SIGN COMPANY
REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE

INC
GRAPHIC HOUSE INC

GRAPHIC HOUSE INC

GRAPHIC HOUSE INC

GRAPHIC HOUSE INC

SETHLED

06/21/2023

06/20/2023

06/18/2023

06/05/2023

06/21/2023

06/05/2023

06/22/2023

06/22/2023

06/27/2023

06/06/2023

06/27/2023

06/13/2023

06/27/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/05/2023

06/15/2023

$1

$6,000

$10,000

$14,000

$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$42,900

$59,000

$118,071

$30,000

$900
$1,300
$1,500

$10,000

$10,000
$20,000
$20,000

$28,000

Renew Permit from 2019
Kitchen Remodel

Re sheet roof, kitchen and bath
remodel

remodel master bath, add 2nd
floor laundry

convert existing 15 x 15 3
season room to 4 season room.

RENEW PERMIT from 2019
Dining room addition

Kitchen, master bath and 3 full
bath remodel

kitchen

Addition of first floor master
bedroom & bath

One(1) D/F, internally
illuminated sign cabinet and
One(1) D/F 10mm digital sign for
existing monument/brick pillar
structure.

A. One (1) s/f non-lit wall
panel sign.
lllumatox

remove old sign install

new wall sign

Replace existing free standing
sign with updated sign, replace
2 existing wall signs with new
wall signs,

Remove existing signs and
replacing with updated signage
Remove existing signs and
replace with updated signage
New Wall signage and free
standing signage

Replace defective EMC and add
pole for structural integrity
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Permit # Templates

06/30/2023
Building Permit Activity

Date From 6/1/2023 and Date To 6/29/2023

202300852 Sign

202300795 Sign

Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
1115 S COMMERCIAL A S Gill, Inc SETHLED 06/15/2023 $28,000 erect EMC 4'x8' double faced
ST (80204810000)
1655 BERGSTROM RD Menasha Packaging GRAPHIC HOUSE INC 06/05/2023 $30,000 Remove existing signs and
(80616500000) Company LLC replace with updated signage
Total Permits 59
Total Permits Valuation $2,825,633
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