Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description	
202300792	Accessory	109 GREEN MEADOWS ST (80608300700)	Chris J. Feldmann		06/05/2023	\$2,000	Replace front porch 8 x 20	
202300916	Accessory	1328 BRADFORD CT (80109490000)	Ronald Goudreau	MOTTO AND SONS CONSTRUCTION	06/28/2023	\$10,000	Add 16'x16' deck off rear side of home over existing patio footprint. Using diamond pier footings	
202300914	Accessory	620 JEFFERSON ST (80602260000)	Daniel Woolf		06/28/2023	\$5,200	concrete slab	
202300871	Accessory	610 CLEVELAND ST (80604900000)	Moo Khu Htoo		06/20/2023	\$8,500	24x24 detached garage with electric	
202300900	Accessory	620 JEFFERSON ST (80602260000)	Daniel Woolf	APPLE VALLEY CONCRETE	06/23/2023	\$21,400	SLAB ONLY - Lift existing garage. Remove and replace concrete slab	
202300829	Accessory	2512 WALLACE AVE (80217610000)	Steven L. Leisure		06/12/2023	\$0	Put up a Gazebo	
202300868	Accessory	1125 S PARK AVE (80105540000)	Jacob W. Martin		06/20/2023	\$1,000	Build a 8X7 Resin Shed in Southwest corner of property	
202300828	Accessory	954 BETTY AVE (80604680000)	Martin Morales		06/12/2023	\$2,000	Building a 10 x 20 shed	
202300854	Accessory	2340 BRANTWOOD DR (80209300000)	Wesley P. Basler		06/15/2023	\$2,090	New 15x8 plastic storage shed in rear yard	
202300800	Accessory	335 CARRIAGE DR (80919060000)	Matthew Spang		06/06/2023	\$5,000	renewal of Permit 202200664 adding shed to back yard	
202300813	Accessory	36 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510900)	Jewelers Mutual Ins Co		06/08/2023	\$11,000	New 240sq.ft. gazebo per plans	
202300822	Commercial Building	1215 GILLINGHAM RD (80606460500)	Pack Rat Storage North, LLC		06/09/2023	\$150,000	New 34 unit storage building	
202300821	Commercial Building	601 S COMMERCIAL ST (80200780000)	Galloway Company	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	06/09/2023	\$425,000	Pipe Bridge	
202300782	Commercial Building	1199 GILLINGHAM RD (80606460300)	Matthew Gamerdinger and Linda Gamerdinger Joint	NONE	06/02/2023	\$4,000	Add garage door to north wall. Demo interior.	
202300918	Commercial Building	996 S GREEN BAY RD (80606460103)	Lati Company	MJI BUILDING SERVICES	06/29/2023	\$70,000	Remodel of and existing suite for a new tenant	
202300858	Commercial Building	1380 S COMMERCIAL ST (80906000000)	R&L Properties LLC	FLOREK-HENDERSON DENTAL LLC	06/15/2023	\$85,000	Minor interior alteration and small addition under existing roof line per plans.	
202300894	Commercial Building	1554 S COMMERCIAL ST (80916190000)	Calumet Capital II LLC	KELLER INC	06/22/2023	\$331,820	Interior remodel of existing building	
202300887	Commercial Building	2474 SCHULTZ DR (80213590000)	Waller Enterprises LLC	FRONTIER BUILDERS & CONSULTANTS	06/21/2023	\$1,104,000	Building Addition	
202300839		630 HAYLETT ST (80904310000)	Perron Properties 4, LLC		06/13/2023	\$1,000	4 foot chainlink fence on sides of house with gate on left back side of house. Fences will stop at back of house.	

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202300808	Fence	1143 BREEZEWOOD LN (80620180000)	Shaun Jorgenson		06/06/2023	\$1,500	Vinyl fence installation
202300850	Fence	571 RIFORD RD (80106090000)	Andrew Gaerthofner		06/14/2023	\$1,700	New fence on east and south sides of backyard
202300840	Fence	1101 HARRISON ST (80600570000)	Brian E. Wood		06/13/2023	\$2,000	Fence
202300870	Fence	1107 GREEN ACRES LN (80610460000)	Mark S. Whitney		06/20/2023	\$2,400	Replace fence
202300910	Fence	547 OAK ST (80801470000)	Jeffrey R. Lamb		06/27/2023	\$2,500	6' high vinyl privacy fence
202300812	Fence	1042 STERLING AVE (80703151200)	Taylor Everidge		06/07/2023	\$2,700	New 6' wood fence rear yard
202300823	Fence	618 OAK ST (80803670000)	Matthew Marvin Waldschmidt		06/09/2023	\$2,800	Installing new fence in backyard.
202300806	Fence	611 E DOTY AVE (80100850000)	Samuel Roth	RJ KEMP CARPENTRY	06/06/2023	\$3,000	fence
202300912	Fence	1152 WESTWIND CT (80626310000)	Christopher T. Baardsen		06/27/2023	\$6,800	Install fence
202300862	Fence	908 BALDWIN ST (80605120000)	Rebecca Mohl		06/16/2023	\$6,880	Replacement Fence
202300817	Fence	966 HIGGINS AVE (80902020000)	Jacob J. King		06/08/2023	\$7,200	New fence
202300869	Fence	822 HIGGINS AVE (80804450000)	Cheramie L. Jones	FOX VALLEY FENCING	06/20/2023	\$7,400	121 feet of 6 ft tall cedar privacy fencing and 32 feet of 3 ft tall cedar privacy fencing
202300820	Fence	407 BOSWORTH LN (80909821000)	Matthew Halpert		06/09/2023	\$9,500	Existing 6' fence is running along the back property line. We are adding a 4' fence on each side of the property to enclose the yard.
202300898	Foundation Repair	1561 COLLINS ST (80208120000)	Megan J. Schaefer		06/22/2023	\$5,000	Egress window install on side of house
202300842	Foundation Repair	1217 NICOLET BLVD (80504130000)	Steven Hrubecky	SURE DRY BASEMENTS	06/14/2023	\$5,871	Installing braces for foundation wall stabilization as well as a
202300888	Foundation Repair	973 HUNT AVE (80603920000)	Crystal M. Ellis	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/21/2023	\$18,995	sump pump. Excavate, straighten, waterproof & install 19 beams with 22' bleeder line.
202300917	Pool	829 GRANT PL (80504320500)	Alexander J. Billings		06/28/2023	\$5,000	24' above ground pool
202300781	Pool	1317 WHISPERING PINES LN	Kyle Zimmer		06/01/2023	\$5	storable pool
202300793	Pool	(81101990000) 1563 AMES ST (80206980000)	Steven P. Goodrich		06/05/2023	\$700	20' storable pool

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202300872	Residential Building	1305 CONEFLOWER CT (81203110000)	Sengbusch Family Revocable Trust		06/21/2023	\$1	Renew Permit from 2019
202300866	Residential Building	1332 BRADFORD CT (80109480000)	Jeffrey A. Ruback	BURG HOMES LLC	06/20/2023	\$6,000	Kitchen Remodel
202300863	Residential Building	216 S JOHN ST (80700910000)	Bradley J. Poye		06/18/2023	\$10,000	Re sheet roof, kitchen and bath remodel
202300785	Residential Building	575 RIFORD RD (80106110000)	Thomas James Weyers	RIVERS EDGE REMODELING LLC	06/05/2023	\$14,000	remodel master bath, add 2nd floor laundry
202300890	Residential Building	1354 YORKSHIRE CT (80112950000)	The Hughes Family Trust	BRICCO SERVICES LLC	06/21/2023	\$15,000	convert existing 15 x 15 3 season room to 4 season room.
202300789	Residential Building	1093 CONGRESS ST (80904470000)	Jane A. Navis		06/05/2023	\$25,000	RENEW PERMIT from 2019
202300896	Residential Building	409 10TH ST (80505410000)	Terry L. Fuller		06/22/2023	\$25,000	Dining room addition
202300893	Residential Building	561 E WISCONSIN AVE (80100760000)	Eric G. Eberts	GRYBOSKI BUILDERS	06/22/2023	\$42,900	Kitchen, master bath and 3 full bath remodel
202300904	Residential Building	781 MAPLE ST (80805160000)	Patrick Geniesse	GRANT THOMPSON CONSTUCTION	06/27/2023	\$59,000	kitchen
202300799	Residential Building	1133 S PARK AVE (80105530000)	Lam H. Huynh	PAGE CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING	06/06/2023	\$118,071	Addition of first floor master bedroom & bath
202300907	Sign			APPLETON SIGN COMPANY	06/27/2023	\$30,000	One(1) D/F, internally illuminated sign cabinet and One(1) D/F 10mm digital sign for existing monument/brick pillar structure.
202300837	Sign	109 CURTIS AVE (80204200000)	Thomas P. Kelly	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY	06/13/2023	\$900	A. One (1) s/f non-lit wall panel sign.
202300908	Ü	704 MAIN ST (80404800000)	Coenen Office Properties, LLC	APPLETON SIGN COMPANY	06/27/2023	\$1,300	Illumatox
202300794	Sign	150 N GREEN BAY RD (80705800100)	Bergstrom Consortium Inc	REINHOLD SIGN SERVICE INC	06/05/2023	\$1,500	remove old sign install new wall sign
202300790	Sign	2255 BROOKS AVE (80212220000)	Menasha Corporation	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC	06/05/2023	\$10,000	Replace existing free standing sign with updated sign, replace 2 existing wall signs with new wall signs,
202300796	Sign	1655 BERGSTROM RD (80616500000)	Menasha Packaging Company LLC	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC	06/05/2023	\$10,000	Remove existing signs and replacing with updated signage
202300797	Sign	1645 BERGSTROM RD (80645000000)	Menasha Packaging Company Inc	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC	06/05/2023	\$20,000	Remove existing signs and replace with updated signage
202300791	Sign	1257 GILLINGHAM RD (80606461200)	Menasha Packaging Company LLC	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC	06/05/2023	\$20,000	New Wall signage and free standing signage
202300851	Sign	1117 S COMMERCIAL ST (80204820000)	A S Gill, Inc.	SETHLED	06/15/2023	\$28,000	Replace defective EMC and add pole for structural integrity

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description	
202300852	Sign	1115 S COMMERCIAL ST (80204810000)	A S Gill, Inc	SETHLED	06/15/2023	\$28,000	erect EMC 4'x8' double	e faced
202300795 Sign	Sign	1655 BERGSTROM RD (80616500000)	Menasha Packaging Company LLC	GRAPHIC HOUSE INC	06/05/2023	\$30,000	Remove existing signs replace with updated s	
					Tot	al Permits		59
					Tot	al Permits Va	aluation \$2	2,825,633